

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

| File #: | 2020-0159 | Version: 1 | Name: | | | | |
|---------------|---|------------|---------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | Status: | Action | | | |
| File created: | 1/28/2020 | | In control: | Board of Commissioners | | | |
| On agenda: | 7/14/2020 | | Final action: | | | | |
| Title: | Commission District(s): All LB - Invitation No. 19-101067 Consent Decree - Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation and Replacement (CD- GSRR) (Multiyear Contract with 1 Option to Renew): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of primarily providing gravity sewer rehabilitation and replacement via cured in place pipe (CIPP) with internal and external point repairs, as well as open cut and pipe bursting. Recommend multi-award to the three (3) overall lowest, responsive and responsible bidders: The Renee Group, Inc., Inland Pipe Rehabilitation (IPR) dba IPR Southeast, LLC, and Kemi Construction Company, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$61,303,359.45 | | | | | | |

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0159 Agenda Notes, 2. 2020-0159 User Department Recommendation (agenda item), 3. 2020-0159 Bid Tabulation (agenda item)

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---|--------|
| 7/14/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approved | Pass |
| 7/7/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended for approval. | Pass |
| 6/23/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 6/16/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended for deferral | Pass |
| 6/9/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 6/2/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended holding in committee | Pass |
| 5/26/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 5/19/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended holding in committee | Pass |
| 5/12/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 4/28/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 4/21/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended for approval. | Pass |
| 4/14/2020 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | deferred to the next meeting | Pass |
| 4/7/2020 | 1 | PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee | recommended for deferral | Pass |
| 4/7/2020 | 1 | Committee of the Whole | Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned | |